VALE OF WHITE HORSE DISTRICT COUNCIL

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

7 SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

7a

7b

8
EXCESS CHARGES AND CONCESSIONARY EXCESS CHARGES (not subject to

1 2 3 4 5 6 VAT)
NAME OF POSITION IN WHICH [PERMITTED HOURS AND DAYS OF  |sHARGING/NON- INO CHARGES FOR PARKING [PERMITS (INC. VAT) EXPIRED TICKET; EXPIRED PERMIT; NO PERMIT DISPLAYED; NO
PARKING PLACE  \VEHICLE MAY WAIT [CLASSES OPERATION OF CHARGING RETURN  [TICKETS Footnote 1 VALID TICKET OR PERMIT DISPLAYED; PERMIT OR TICKET NOT
OF VEHICLE PARKING PLACE PERIODS AND |PERIOD  [Footnote 2 Footnote 3 VALID FOR PARKING PLACE; WRONG REGISTRATION NUMBER
MAXIMUM Footnote 3 ON TICKET; EXCEEDED MAX STAY; RETURNED WITHIN 2 HOUR
PERIOD FOR TIME LIMIT; NO VALID DISABLED BADGE
WHICH DISPLAYED; PARKED IN AN UNAUTHORISED AREA; NOT PARKED
VEHICLES MAY WITHIN A MARKED BAY; EXCEEDED WEIGHT RESTRICTION; NO
WAIT OVERNIGHT CAMPING
Rye Farm car parkwholly within a All classes of All days all hours Monday to Two Hours  INot exceeding: £4.30 per day £52 per month (5 |[Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge notice
Abingdon parking bay, disabled |vehicle not Sunday - up to 2 hours no charge |day) otherwise concessionary excess charge £40 if paid within 10 days.
persons parking bay |exceeding 3.5 8am to 6pm - up to 3 hours £1.50 £61 per month (6 or 7 day)
or motorcycle bay as [tonnes (70cwts) 10 hours . up to 4 hours £3.10 £157 per quarter (5 day)
maybe indicated by  [laden weight . up to 6 hours £3.80 £190 per quarter (6 or 7 day)
surface markings or . over 6 hours £4.30 £520 per annum (5 day)
signage £622 per annum (6 or 7 day)
Resident permit:
£287 per annum £144 six months
Monday to No charge
Sunday
6pm to 8am
14 hours

Maximum stay
24 hours




7 SCHEDULE OF GHARGES 8
7a 7D EXCESS CHARGES AND CONCESSIONARY EXCESS CHARGES
1 2 3 4 5 6 (not subject to
NAME OF POSITION IN WHICH [PERMITTED HOURS AND DAYS OF CHARGING/ NO CHARGES FOR PARKING [PERMITS (INC. VAT) EXPIRED TICKET; EXPIRED PERMIT; NO PERMIT DISPLAYED; NO
PARKING PLACE  \VEHICLE MAY WAIT [CLASSES OPERATION OF NONCHARGING [RETURN  [TICKETS Footnote 1 VALID
OF VEHICLE PARKING PLACE PERIODS AND PERIOD Footnote 2 Footnote 3 TICKET OR PERMIT DISPLAYED; PERMIT OR TICKET NOT VALID
MAXIMUM Footnote 3 FOR PARKING PLACE; WRONG REGISTRATION NUMBER ON
PERIOD FOR TICKET; EXCEEDED MAX STAY; RETURNED WITHIN 2 HOUR TIME
WHICH LIMIT; NO VALID DISABLED BADGE DISPLAYED; PARKED IN AN
VEHICLES MAY UNAUTHORISED AREA; NOT PARKED WITHIN A MARKED BAY;
Rye Farm Coach  |Wholly within a All classes of All days all hours Monday to Two Hours |07 30 per day or any part of[£636 5 day permit £159 1 day Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge notice
and Lorry Rest parking bay, disabled |vehicle Sunday any part of 24 hours permit otherwise concessionary excess charge £40 if paid within 10 days.
Park, Abingdon persons parking bay 24 hours
or motor cycle bay as
maybe indicated by
surface markings or v
i aximum sta
slgnage 24 hours Y
Hales Meadow, Wholly within a All classes of All days all hours Monday to 'Two Hours  |Not exceeding: £4.30 per day £52 per month (5 |[Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge notice
Car Park, parking bay, disabled \vehicle not Sunday - up to 2 hours no charge [day) otherwise concessionary excess charge £40 if paid within 10 days.
Abingdon persons parking bay |exceeding 3.5 Sam to 6pm - up to 3 hours £1.50 £61 per month ( 6 or 7 day)
or motor cycle bay as ftonnes (70cwts) 10 hours - up to 4 hours £3.10 £157 per quarter (5 day)
maybe indicated by  [laden weight - up to 6 hours £3.80 £190 per quarter (6 or 7 day)
surface markings or - over 6 hours £4.30 £520 per annum (5 day)
signage £622 per annum (6 or 7 day)
Monday to No charge Resident permit:
S Y £287 per annum £144 six months
unday
6pm to Sam
14 hours
Maximum stay
24 hours

Footnote 1: The Council will charge £12 when asked to issue replacement permits.

Footnote 2: No charges apply to motorcycles or vehicles displaying a disabled person’s badge at all car parks.

Footnote 3: A valid ticket or parking permit will be required to be displayed during a charging period at those car parks where charges are payable, including those periods when a charge is not payable and if a vehicle
(i.e. motor home) straddles two (or more) parking bays then two (or more) valid tickets will be required to be correctly displayed.



